FOI M PTO-1594 RECC TF	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE O4 - 15 - 2003 V Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	102419839 ed original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Caron C. Scanlan	Name: Ursula R. Scanlan
Caron C. Scantan	157 2.7 20.2
	Internal Address:
	6241 South Iola Court Street Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Ceneral Partnership ☐ Limited Pa	\mathbf{r}
☐ Corporation-State	•
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Andidottal matte(s) of conveying party(ca) and test	General Partnership
3 Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐
Assignment	Other
Security Agreement Change of Other	f Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Q Yes No
7 Office	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: March 18, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/288392	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
Additional	i numbers attached? Q:Yes Q:No
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>David A. Weinstein</u>	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1600 Broadway. Sui	8. Deposit account number:
City:State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
V14/2(03 GTON11 00000155 76288392	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
FC:8:21 40.00 DP	
2 Statement and signature	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
David A. Weinstein	March 25, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OUBLI COEC SELV	REEL: 002711 FRAME: 0844

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Caron C. Scanlan (hereafter "Assignor"), 6241 South Iola Court, Englewood, Colorado 8011, is an owner of rights in the trademark LAWTON (hereafter "Mark") and United States Patent and Trademark Office Application Serial No. 76/288392, filed July 23, 2001.

WHEREAS, Assignor, desires to confirm transfer of her ownership interest in the Mark and application to Ursula R. Scanlan (hereafter "Assignee") and the good will of the business in connection with which the said Mark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms Assignee's rights in the Mark and application and by these presents does confirm assignment and transfer to said Assignee, her successors and assigns, the Mark and application hereinabove designated, including the right, title and interest in and to the same and all the rights and privileges appertaining thereto together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for her own benefit and use and for the benefit of her successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Coron C. Scanlan has signed this document on the 18th day of North, 2003.

RECORDED: 03/27/2003

Caron C. Scanlan

Paran C. Scanlan

TRADEMARK REEL: 002711 FRAME: 0845